
Race:1
525y/480m

19:39
 Grade  
A7-A8

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

Welcome to Limerick Greyhound Stadium A7/A8 525

Wnr €275, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A8
T2 A7 A7
T3 A7 A7
T4 A7 A7
T5 A9 A9
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.16]
TR: Owner[30.16-LMK] 3 0 00Mr. John  Quinn (Co. Galway.) Ibk.B.(Fast Fit Paddy-Fast Fit Maeve).Oct'23FAST FIT JEWEL

Dec 12'25 67 525R    A8 T1 1.42 4333 4th 2.25L EvAw,EvCh 30.00 Sand 2/1 LMKBunacum Lass 30.16
Dec 5'25 67 525R    A8 T2 1.39 3555 5th 17.5L EvAw,StkRl 29.61 Sand 6/4 LMKRiverdale Belle 30.83
Nov 19'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L 30.39 Sand LMKFast Fit Cara *30.39
Nov 12'25 65 350T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L 19.71 Sand LMKFast Fit Cara *19.71
Sep 5'25 64 525R    ON2 T3 3.49 5666 6th 23.5L Crd 1,FcdCk2 29.08 Sand 5/2 GLY Yourself 30.72

Blue

2 [30.18]
TR: Owner[29.81-GLY] 3 0 10Master Eoin  Holland (Co. Clare ) Ibebd.B.(King Sheeran-Lilywhite Queen).Jun'24ADAS CHOICE TPW €40

Dec 27'25 68 525R    A7 T3 1.41 2122 3rd 9.00L EvAw,Ld 1 29.55 Sand 3/1 LMKTrentino 30.18
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A7 T6 1.37 3444 4th 14.0L Bmp 1,Crd 1 29.62 Sand 2/1 LMKMillmount Molly 30.60
Dec 5'25 68 525R    ON2 T6 1.40 2234 5th 13.5L Bmp 1,Fd 29.70 Sand 3/1 LMKFiftycents Gar 30.64
Nov 22'25 67 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L RL 29.91 -.10 Slow GLY Orbsen Bluebell *29.81
Aug 27'25 68 300T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 17.10 -.10 Slow KKY Gaddafi *17.00

White

3 [29.96]Late-Active Ten

TR: Owner[29.96-LMK] 3 0 10Mr. Ross Kenny (Ennis) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Droopys Pen).Apr'24ASIAM AWESOME TPW €75

Dec 27'25 67 525R    A7 T4 1.45 6655 4th 9.50L Crd 1,FinWl 29.55 Sand 3/1 LMKTrentino 30.21
Dec 12'25 65 525R    ON2 T3 1.45 5455 5th 13.5L Bmp 1,FcdCk 29.02 Sand 5/2 LMKBallymartin Moll 29.96
Dec 5'25 65 525R    ON2 T1 1.59 5553 3rd 8L Blk 1,RnOn 29.70 Sand 2/1 LMKFiftycents Gar 30.26
Nov 15'25 65 525ST  T2 65.00 3rd 9L Bmp 1,Blk 2 29.88 -.30 Slow KKY Bull Run Bird 30.21
Sep 23'25 66 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L 30.19 Sand THR Heavens Tucker *30.19

Black

4 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-LMK] 1 0 01Mr. Tom Fitzgerald/Master Mark Fitzgerald Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Tammy).Jul'24OCEAN SUMMER TPW €90

Dec 20'25 63 525R    ON2 T2 1.46 3222 2nd 6L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.31 Sand 3/1 LMKCall Me Rapid 29.73
Dec 10'25 64 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L M 19.31 Sand LMKOcean Solstice 19.73
Oct 15'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1L M 29.98 Sand LMKSolway Ocean *29.98

Orange

5 [30.15]
TR: Owner[30.15-LMK] 1 0 00Mr. Michael  O'Brien (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.D.(Priceless Jet-Samrose Sky).Nov'23SAMROSE COOL

Dec 20'25 79 525R    A7 T6 1.40 5554 4th 7.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.63 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Emma 30.15
Dec 10'25 78 525T    T5 0.00 3rd 17.0L M 29.40 Sand LMKBling Bling Mint 30.59
Nov 21'25 75 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 2.5L Mid 16.97 Sand CMLSamrose Dart 17.14
Nov 7'25 77 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 3.5L Mid 29.94 Sand CMLSamrose Dart 30.18

Stripes

6 [30.01]
TR: Owner[30.01-LMK] 2 0 00EPE-Brosnan Synd (C/O P Coffey ) Mwbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Carrigmore Dizzy).Aug'24CARRIGMORE SCOTT

Dec 12'25 78 525R    A7 T5 1.66 6655 5th 14.0L/nk StbTp,Crd 2 29.62 Sand 2/1 LMKMillmount Molly 30.62
Nov 29'25 78 525R    ON3 T6 1.60 5445 5th 14.0L/sh/MsdBk,Bmp 29.58 Sand 3/1 LMKPeople Watching 30.58
Nov 12'25 80 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L M 29.59 Sand LMKCarrigmore Hazel 30.01
Oct 29'25 78 350T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 19.58 Sand LMKCarrigmore Marlo *19.58

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:54
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Bet on the Tote A5/A6 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A6
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.08]
TR: Neilus O'Connell[29.62-SPK] 5 1 10Ms Karen Geoghegan (Co. Galway.) Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Razldazl Annie).Jan'24KILCOLGAN RACHEL TPW €625

Dec 11'25 64 525R    A6 T4 2.19 5554 3rd 4.50L Crd 1,RnOn 29.88 -.40 Slow 4/1 SPK Train Blossom 29.79
Dec 4'25 63 525R    A6 T1 2.30 3333 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 29.62 Sand 5/4 SPK Pay Back *29.62
Nov 27'25 63 525R    A5 T2 2.44 6655 4th 13.25L SlAw,RnOn 28.95 Sand 4/1 SPK Sober Barry 29.88
Nov 6'25 63 525R    A5 T3 2.10 6666 5th 8.00L StkRl,RnOn 29.16 Sand 4/1 SPK Lottie Blue 29.72
Nov 1'25 63 525R    ON2 T5 1.45 6565 4th 7.0L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.58 Sand 2/1 LMKBoss Turbo 30.08

Blue

2 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.88-LMK] 2 0 10Mr. Larry Mulcaire (Co. Limerick.) Ibkw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millroad Girl).Jun'24ADAMSWOOD DUKE TPW €40

Dec 20'25 67 525R    A7 T3 1.33 1112 3rd 3.5L EvAw,Ld 2 29.64 Sand 5/1 LMKLeamaneigh Queen 29.88
Dec 5'25 67 525R    ON2 T5 1.42 4466 6th 19.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.70 Sand 3/1 LMKFiftycents Gar 31.06
Nov 6'25 68 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.12+.10 Fast LMKAdamswood Abu 30.29
Oct 15'25 68 350T    T4 0.00 1st 6L M 19.43 Sand LMKAdamswood Abu *19.43

White

3 [30.40]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.58-CRK] 2 0 01Mr. Dave Ambler (West Yorkshire.) Mbe.D.(King Sheeran-Tory Jasmine).Mar'24AMBLERWAY

Dec 27'25 70 525R    A5 T6 1.48 5455 6th 17.50L EvAw,FdRi 29.18 Sand 5/2 LMKUnanimous Luca 30.40
Nov 26'25 69 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.95 -.15 Slow KKY *16.80
Sep 5'25 69 525R    ON2 T5 3.53 3322 2nd 12.5L LckEP,StyWl 28.71 Sand 6/4 CRK Curious Callie 29.58
Aug 8'25 69 300T    T6 0.00 1st 3L M 17.37 -.10 Slow KKY Chiltern Truffle *17.27
Aug 1'25 68 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L M 30.43 -.20 Slow KKY Bawn Dancer *30.23

Black

4 [29.83]
TR: Pat Conway[29.83-LMK] 2 0 01Mrs. Josephine  Garvey (Clarina) Mbk.B.(King Sheeran-Kiwi Kaye).Apr'24LODGE KIWI TPW €100

Dec 12'25 68 525R    A7 T3 1.47 5333 2nd 3L Crd 1,RnOn 29.62 Sand 6/4 LMKMillmount Molly 29.83
Dec 5'25 68 525R    ON2 T3 1.42 2344 4th 10.0L Crd 2,Bmp 4 29.34 Sand 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Hazel 30.04
Nov 19'25 68 300T    T2 0.00 1st nk M 17.06 -.10 Slow KKY Call Me Rapid *16.96
Oct 29'25 67 525T    T2 0.00 1st 12L RL 30.06 -.20 Slow KKY Call Me Rapid *29.86

Orange

5 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.62-KKY] 4 0 20Mr. Patrick Conway (Ballina) Mbebd.B.(King Sheeran-Knockmitten Bawn).Sep'24CURRAGHMOREDAISY TPW €80

Dec 12'25 59 350R    S4 T4 0.00 44 4th 7.0L EvAw,Crd 1 19.16 Sand 2/1 LMKMoorstown Arwen 19.65
Dec 5'25 58 525R    A5 T3 1.39 3533 3rd 7.0L BmpRu,RnOn 29.20 Sand 7/4 LMKBright Jacklyn 29.69
Nov 28'25 57 525R    ON2 T5 3.49 4555 5th 11.0L EvAw,NvShw 28.90 Sand 8/1 CRK Rossa Abi 29.67
Nov 21'25 58 525R    ON2 T2 3.69 4433 3rd 4L CrdRu,StyOn 29.59 Sand 5/2 CRK He Ran Exile 29.87
Nov 7'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 1st 8L M 29.92 -.30 Slow KKY Curraghmorekid *29.62

Stripes

6 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-LMK] 3 1 01Mr. Paddy Hennessy (Kilteely) Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Peters Queen).Aug'24LEAMANEIGH QUEEN TPW €350

Dec 20'25 62 525R    A7 T6 1.33 4221 1st 2L Chl 4,FinWl 29.64 Sand 5/2 LMKKynance Trend *29.64
Dec 5'25 62 525R    A8 T6 1.49 6333 2nd 5.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.61 Sand 2/1 LMKRiverdale Belle 29.99
Nov 1'25 64 525R    ON3 T6 1.60 6444 4th 2.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 30.17 Sand 3/1 LMKWhereisthelove 30.34
Oct 1'25 65 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.63 Sand LMKLeamaneigh Godes 30.70
Sep 24'25 65 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 19.90 Sand LMKLeamaneigh Godes 20.00

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:09
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Limerick & Clare GOBA A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-LMK] 2 1 00EPE-Brosnan-Syndicate (Doon) Ibkw.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Carrigmore Dizzy).Aug'24CARRIGMORE EMMA TPW €275

Dec 20'25 62 525R    A7 T1 1.40 1111 1st 0.5L EvAw,ALd 29.63 Sand 3/1 LMKKitmins Kate *29.63
Dec 5'25 60 525R    A6 T6 1.51 6666 4th 12.5L EvAw,RL 1 29.23 Sand 3/1 LMKBlastoff Max 30.10
Nov 12'25 61 525T    T1 0.00 1st 7L M 29.85 Sand LMKCarrigmore Marlo *29.85
Oct 29'25 61 350T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L RL 19.93 Sand LMKCarrigmore Bear *19.93

Blue

2 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-LMK] 2 1 00Mr. Joe O'Connor (Co. Limerick.) Mwbd.B.(Razldazl Peaky-Millmount Blue).May'24MILLMOUNT MOLLY TPW €500

Dec 12'25 64 525R    A7 T4 1.38 2222 1st 3L LdRi,FinWl 29.62 Sand 2/1 LMKLodge Kiwi *29.62
Dec 5'25 64 525R    ON2 T5 1.48 5665 5th 11.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.34 Sand 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Hazel 30.14
Nov 19'25 66 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 4.5L M 19.53 Sand LMKMillmount Jacko 19.84
Oct 29'25 68 525T    T4 0.00 1st 16L M 29.89 Sand LMKSporry Blackie *29.89
Aug 6'25 70 350T    T4 0.00 1st 4L M 19.99 Sand LMKMillmount Jacko *19.99

White

3 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-LMK] 2 1 00Mr. Gerard Garrahy (Co. Limerick.) Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Highview Moment).Apr'24TRENTINO TPW €275

Dec 27'25 76 525R    A7 T5 1.40 1211 1st 8L Ld 4,drclr 29.55 Sand 1/1 LMKWillows Hope *29.55
Nov 29'25 76 525R    ON3 T6 1.54 4334 5th 21.5L EvAw,Imp 2 29.07 Sand 4/1 LMKSo Its Strate 30.57
Nov 5'25 76 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L M 30.12 Sand LMKStraight Salah 30.47
Sep 24'25 75 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.43 Sand LMKStraight Salah 19.71

Black

4 [30.58]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.68-CRK] 3 0 02Mr. Dave Ambler (Keighley West Yorkshire Mbe.B.(King Elvis-Bull Run Bristle).May'24KRAK ON KATIE TPW €300

Dec 27'25 62 525R    A5 T4 1.48 4566 6th 19.50L/s EvAw,Bmp 1 29.21 Sand 5/2 LMKBells Greet 30.58
Nov 28'25 62 525R    ON3 T5 3.36 1111 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 29.58 Sand 6/4 CRK Ronnies De Niro 29.68
Nov 21'25 63 525R    ON3 T4 3.44 2211 2nd 2L Chl 3,Ld 3 29.66 Sand 5/4 CRK Ronnies De Niro 29.80
Nov 5'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3.5L M 30.46 -.30 Slow KKY Giddyup Joe 30.40
Oct 22'25 63 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L 31.45 -.30 Slow KKY Chiltern Zorro *31.15

Orange

5 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-LMK] 2 1 10Mr. Patrick  Cregan (Croom) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Scala Annie).May'24RIVERDALE BEAU TPW €540

Dec 12'25 78 525R    A8 T5 1.39 3322 1st 2L Imp 1,LdNrL 29.62 Sand 6/4 LMKCarrigmore Marlo *29.62
Nov 15'25 78 525R    A7 T2 1.49 5553 3rd 9.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.41 Sand 3/1 LMKTadhgs Choice 30.07
Oct 15'25 80 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L 30.24 Sand LMKRiverdale Belle 30.38
Sep 17'25 79 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 7L M 19.83 Sand LMKRiverdale Belle 20.32

Stripes

6 [29.31]
TR: Pat Conway[29.31-LMK] 1 1 00Mr. Gerry Horgan (Killarney) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Call Me Quick).Apr'24CALL ME RAPID TPW €325

Dec 20'25 86 525R    ON2 T6 1.39 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 29.31 Sand 3/1 LMKOcean Summer *29.31
Nov 19'25 85 300T    T4 0.00 2nd nk M 17.06 -.10 Slow KKY Lodge Kiwi 16.98
Oct 29'25 85 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 12L M 30.06 -.20 Slow KKY Lodge Kiwi 30.70

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:24
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Book Your Trials Online A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Trials go Online Mondays at 4.30pm for Booking

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A2
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-LMK] 11 0 42Maurice P.Sheehan,Templeglantine,Limeri Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Devon Honey).Jan'24DEVON SPECIAL TPW €340

Dec 27'25 68 525R    A5 T1 1.39 3355 4th 12.50L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.21 Sand 4/1 LMKBells Greet 30.08
Dec 6'25 67 525R    A4 T2 1.39 6666 6th 8.00L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.00 Sand 10/1 LMKRun For Rum 29.57
Nov 21'25 67 525R    A5 T2 1.43 4322 3rd sh/nk EvAw,ChlRi 29.38 Sand 3/1 LMKAsiam Magical 29.41
Nov 7'25 67 525R    A5 T4 1.41 4343 3rd 12L EvAw,ClrRn 28.57+.10 Fast11/4 LMKTromora Faith 29.51
Oct 25'25 67 525R    A6 T2 1.38 3322 2nd 1.5L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.28 Sand 5/2 LMKFergus Aoibh 29.38

Blue

2 [29.47]
TR: Neilus O'Connell[29.47-LMK] 5 1 01Ms Karen Geoghegan (Co. Galway.) Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Razldazl Annie).Jan'24KILCOLGAN ORLA TPW €490

Dec 18'25 66 575R    A4 T4 4.97 3322 2nd 2.00L Chl3/4,FinWl 32.25 -.20 Slow 3/1 SPK Volcano Vicky 32.19
Dec 11'25 66 525R    A4 T1 2.34 4455 4th 15.00L Crd1/2,BmpB 29.17 -.40 Slow 4/1 SPK Yacht Dreamer 29.82
Nov 28'25 64 550R    A4 T4 3.79 5555 5th 8.50L/nk BmpSt,Mid 30.47 Sand 3/1 SPK Highview Flare 31.08
Nov 21'25 65 525R    A7 T4 1.44 6111 1st 4L Ld1/2,FinWl 29.47 Sand 2/1 LMKTromora Robin *29.47
Sep 17'25 66 525T    T5 0.00 1st 12L W 29.88 Sand LMKPlainorspicy *29.88

White

3 [29.13]Late-Burnpark Archie

TR: Owner[29.13-LMK] 18 1 24Mr. Ross Kenny (Ennis) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Burnpark Willow).Jul'23ASIAM GRANGE TPW €775

Dec 12'25 65 525R    A5 T6 1.29 3444 4th 6L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.30 Sand 3/1 LMKTadhgs Choice 29.73
Nov 29'25 65 525R    A4 T1 1.30 2333 3rd 8.0L QAw,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 7/2 LMKBeaming Ruby 29.45
Nov 7'25 65 525R    A4 T3 1.30 3445 5th 11.00L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.96+.10 Fast11/2 LMKCabriol Carol 29.83
Oct 18'25 64 525R    A3 T5 1.42 5566 6th 13.5L SlAw,NvShw 28.59 Sand 6/1 LMKCoras Pearl 29.53
Sep 26'25 64 525R    A6 T2 1.29 2111 1st 13.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.03+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKTax Office *29.13

Black

4 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-LMK] 7 1 32Mr. Patrick Cronin (Meelick) Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fergus Lady).Feb'24FERGUS ROISE TPW €555

Dec 27'25 65 525R    A5 T2 1.47 6643 3rd 6.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.21 Sand 5/2 LMKBells Greet 29.66
Dec 12'25 65 525R    A4 T6 1.41 4544 3rd 3.5L/sh Imp 1,Strfin 29.19 Sand 9/4 LMKTyrap Jessie 29.44
Nov 21'25 64 525R    A5 T3 1.51 6643 2nd sh SlAw,FinWl 29.38 Sand 6/4 LMKAsiam Magical 29.39
Nov 15'25 64 525R    A5 T2 1.48 6656 3rd 6L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.08 Sand 7/2 LMKRattlesnake Troy 29.52
Oct 25'25 64 525R    A8 T5 1.40 5332 1st 2.5L LdRi,FinWl 29.61 Sand 9/4 LMKLurriga Lola *29.61

Orange

5 [29.15]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.06-GLY] 46 10 145Mr.Peter Russell (Co.Clare) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Notimetotalk).Sep'22PETES NOAH TPW €4,765

Dec 11'25 78 525R    A3 T6 3.43 5433 4th 6.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.42 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Notsobadnow 29.77
Nov 28'25 78 525R    A3 T5 3.48 5444 5th 9.0L Crd 2,FcdCk4 29.21 Sand 7/2 GLY On The Latt 29.84
Nov 21'25 77 525R    A3 T5 3.49 6544 4th 6.5L/nk Crd 1,RnOn 29.21 Sand 3/1 GLY Portumna Syd 29.68
Nov 7'25 77 525R    A3 T6 3.36 6333 3rd 4.5L Crd 2,StyOn 29.40 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Fantasy Penny 29.61
Sep 6'25 76 525R    A5 T6 3.35 2222 1st 2L AHandy,LdNr 29.06 Sand 6/4 GLY Brickhill Tamika *29.06

Stripes

6 [29.21]
TR: Pat O'Connell (Askeato[29.21-LMK] 7 1 21Hi-Hi-Hi-Syndicate (Pallaskenry) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Cardi Kiki).Sep'23STONEHALL MAL TPW €490

Dec 27'25 66 525R    A4 T6 1.46 5544 4th 8.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.58 Sand 5/2 LMKReady To Express 30.16
Dec 5'25 65 525R    A4 T5 1.47 3356 6th 8.5L/nk EvAw,Fd 29.13 Sand 5/4 LMKJacop Star 29.74
Nov 15'25 65 525R    A4 T6 1.35 3333 3rd 4.75L QAw,ClrRn 29.07 Sand 3/1 LMKCanya Rocket 29.40
Oct 11'25 66 525R    A5 T6 1.36 1112 2nd 4L FAw,Ld 1 28.93 Sand 4/5 LMKBalymartin Neady 29.21
Jul 26'25 67 525R    ON3 T2 1.39 1111 1st 9L R-M,drclr 29.21+.10 Fast 1/1 LMKGower Chase *29.31

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:39
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Race Entries by Text A4 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Entries by 5pm On Mondays for Saturday Racing

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-LMK] 5 1 11Mr. Conor T.  Curtin (Charleville) Ibk.D.(Good News-Droopys Milan).Jun'24BOSS TURBO TPW €295

Dec 27'25 69 525R    A5 T2 1.43 3333 3rd 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.18 Sand 6/1 LMKUnanimous Luca 29.49
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A6 T1 1.36 3464 4th 10L Crd 1,FcdCk3 29.07 Sand 6/4 LMKBrighter Image 29.77
Dec 5'25 68 525R    A6 T3 1.34 3332 2nd 1.5L Chl 3,Crd 3 29.36 Sand 1/1 LMKSkirk Sky 29.46
Nov 8'25 67 525R    ON2 T4 1.37 4655 5th 16.25L EvAw,ClrRn 28.56+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKHazelhill Chick 29.80
Nov 1'25 67 525R    ON2 T2 1.39 2222 1st 0.5L QAw,RnOn 29.58 Sand 3/1 LMKHazelhill Chick *29.58

Blue

2 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-LMK] 9 0 12Mr. John  Quinn/Miss Kate  Cantwell (Co. Ibd.B.(Fast Fit Paddy-Fast Fit Maeve).Oct'23FAST FIT HOLLY TPW €185

Jan 3'26 61 525R    A4 T3 2.24 6665 4th 3.25L LckEP,RlRi 29.34 Sand 4/1 SPK Snazzy Jill 29.57
Dec 13'25 62 750R    D4 T2 13.88 3455 5th 11.0L EvAw,ClrRn 42.67 Sand 5/2 LMKGarbally Twink 43.44
Dec 6'25 61 525R    A4 T3 1.39 5554 3rd 5.00L EvAw,BmpRu 29.00 Sand 3/1 LMKRun For Rum 29.35
Oct 11'25 62 525R    A5 T1 1.61 4444 4th 7L Bmp 1,EvCh 28.93 Sand 9/4 LMKBalymartin Neady 29.42
Sep 6'25 61 525R    ON2 T3 1.40 2222 2nd 8.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.72+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKCoras Pearl 29.41

White

3 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.30-LMK] 2 2 00Mr. Gerard  Carroll (Limerick.) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Glenadda Annie).Jul'24TADHGS CHOICE TPW €775

Dec 12'25 68 525R    A5 T4 1.36 2211 1st 3L Ld 3,FinWl 29.30 Sand 1/1 LMKGiddyup Ellie *29.30
Nov 15'25 68 525R    A7 T6 1.38 1111 1st 4L FAw,Chl 1 29.41 Sand 1/1 LMKKnockbawn Lizzie *29.41
Oct 24'25 67 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L Mid 30.21 Sand CMLVino Bambino *30.21
Sep 24'25 71 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L M 19.95 Sand LMKKyles Choice 20.02

Black

4 [29.31]Late-Fiery Dan

TR: Owner[29.31-LMK] 20 3 24Mr. Michael O'Brien (Ballinulty) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Shes Ordinary).Aug'23BALLINULTY TEX TPW €1,390

Dec 27'25 80 525R    A6 T1 1.28 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,StyOn 29.40 Sand 3/1 LMKSundew Sally *29.40
Dec 7'25 80 525R    A7 T2 2.99 3444 4th 8.50L EP,Blk 1 29.32 Sand 5/4F CMLAnns Teddy 29.91
Nov 23'25 79 525R    A6 T2 2.93 1111 2nd 0.50L ALd,HdNrL 29.80 Sand 10/3 CMLBarra Fruity 29.83
Aug 14'25 80 525R    A5 T4 1.28 1211 1st 3L LdBS,FinWl 29.21+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKSnuggie Archie *29.31
Jul 31'25 79 525R    A6 T3 1.37 1111 1st 3.5L Chl 1,drclr 29.52+.10 Fast17/2 LMKAirfield Tornado *29.62

Orange

5 [29.30]
TR: Lucy Roche[29.30-LMK] 2 0 20Ms. Lucy Roche (Askeaton) Ibk.B.(Doolin Duke-Haddington Lady).May'24LURRIGA LASSIE TPW €130

Dec 12'25 59 525R    ON2 T1 1.36 3333 3rd 4.0L A 3rd,EvCh 29.02 Sand 3/1 LMKBallymartin Moll 29.30
Dec 5'25 59 525R    ON2 T4 1.36 4453 3rd 7.0L FAw,RnOn 29.34 Sand 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Hazel 29.83
Nov 6'25 60 525T    T4 0.00 1st 4.5L M 29.45+.10 Fast LMKLurriga Rouge *29.55
Sep 11'25 60 525T    T5 0.00 3rd 8.5L M 30.09 Sand LMKCoolowen Atom 30.68
Aug 13'25 58 350T    T6 0.00 3rd 10L M 19.35 Sand LMKCoolowen Atom 20.05

Stripes

6 [29.38]Late-Cushie Aurora

TR: Owner[29.38-LMK] 10 2 11Mr. John Ryan (Co. Tipperary) Mbk.B.(Droopys Flytline-Fatboyz Storm).Feb'24MUSICAL GAGS TPW €995

Dec 12'25 62 525R    A4 T5 1.32 1333 4th 4.5L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.19 Sand 7/2 LMKTyrap Jessie 29.51
Nov 29'25 62 525R    A4 T4 1.41 4444 4th 11.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 7/2 LMKBeaming Ruby 29.66
Nov 8'25 62 525R    A4 T3 1.34 1111 1st hd FAw,HldOn 29.29+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKZenith Efendi *29.39
Sep 20'25 62 525R    A5 T5 1.34 1111 1st 1.5L ALd,FinWl 29.31+.10 Fast 7/4 LMKAsiam Grange *29.41
Aug 16'25 62 525R    A5 T5 1.36 3222 2nd 2.50L EP,AHandy 29.11+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKSporting Latte 29.38

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:54
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Irish Retired Greyhound Trust A3 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-LMK] 8 1 12Mr. Patrick  Cronin (Meelick,Co. Clare) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fergus Lady).Feb'24FERGUS AOIBH TPW €525

Dec 13'25 64 525R    A3 T1 1.33 4656 5th 14.0L QAw,Imp 1 28.99 Sand 2/1 LMKCragmoher Nifty 29.97
Dec 5'25 63 525R    A4 T1 1.32 2222 2nd nk AHandy,ChlRi 29.13 Sand 7/2 LMKJacop Star 29.15
Nov 21'25 63 525R    A3 T1 1.39 6555 3rd 7L Crd 1,RnOn 28.96 Sand 6/4 LMKBanba Loobagh 29.45
Oct 25'25 63 525R    A6 T4 1.32 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.28 Sand 2/1 LMKDevon Special *29.28
Oct 4'25 63 525R    A7 T4 1.46 4322 2nd 5.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.45 Sand 4/1 LMKHighview John 29.83

Blue

2 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-LMK] 3 2 10Mr. David  Carroll (Bruree) Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Tiermana Jetty).Jul'24TYRAP JESSIE TPW €690

Dec 12'25 65 525R    A4 T3 1.35 3211 1st 3.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.19 Sand 5/4 LMKAsiam Magical *29.19
Nov 28'25 65 525R    ON2 T6 3.60 5433 3rd 8.5L SlAw,StyOn 28.90 Sand 3/1 CRK Rossa Abi 29.49
Nov 21'25 65 525R    ON2 T5 3.41 2222 1st 1.5L Chl 1,LdRi 29.33 Sand 7/2 CRK Slick Style *29.33
Oct 29'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L M 29.36 Sand LMKTyrap Bubbles 29.50
Sep 3'25 65 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.55 Sand LMKTyrap Bubbles 19.76

White

3 [29.25]
TR: Lucy Roche[29.25-LMK] 5 1 01Ms. Lucy Roche/Mr. James Roche (Askeat Mbk.B.(Doolin Duke-Haddington Lady).May'24LURRIGA LOLA TPW €380

Jan 8'26 58 350T    T3 0.00 1st nk 19.39 Sand LMKLurriga Lady *19.39
Dec 13'25 58 525R    A3 T6 1.35 6564 4th 7.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.99 Sand 6/1 LMKCragmoher Nifty 29.48
Nov 29'25 57 525R    A3 T5 1.57 6665 5th 4.0L/hd/s SlAw,ClrRn 29.04 Sand 3/1 LMKHawkeye Express 29.34
Nov 8'25 58 525R    A6 T3 1.32 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.15+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKHazelhill Asset *29.25
Oct 25'25 58 525R    A8 T6 1.29 3444 2nd 2.5L Crd,RnOn 29.61 Sand 9/4 LMKFergus Roise 29.78

Black

4 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-LMK] 11 1 21Mrs. Breda Hayes (Oola) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Orlando Amelia).Jun'23ORLANDO BRIDIE TPW €545

Dec 13'25 70 525R    A3 T5 1.26 1122 3rd 6.0L FAw,Ld 1 28.99 Sand 3/1 LMKCragmoher Nifty 29.41
Nov 15'25 68 525R    A4 T5 1.31 1111 2nd 0.75L FAw,Ld 3 29.07 Sand 3/1 LMKCanya Rocket 29.12
Oct 25'25 68 525R    A3 T5 1.38 1122 4th 5.5L/sh Ld1/2,EvCh 28.96 Sand 3/1 LMKJet Symbols 29.35
Aug 29'25 68 525R    A3 T5 1.25 2221 1st 1.5L Chl 4,LdRi 28.94+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKSporting Latte *29.14
Jun 13'25 67 525R    A6 T6 3.01 3rd 7.00L/sh SlAw,FinWl 28.90 Sand 4/1 CMLEvenstar Lady 29.40

Orange

5 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-LMK] 4 1 10Mr. Paddy  Hennessy (Co. Limerick.) Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Peters Queen).Aug'24LEAMANEIGH GODES TPW €370

Dec 12'25 61 525R    A6 T4 1.40 4323 3rd 9L StkTp,RnOn 29.07 Sand 4/1 LMKBrighter Image 29.70
Dec 5'25 61 525R    A6 T6 1.41 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.26 Sand 2/1 LMKTromora Robin *29.26
Nov 8'25 63 525R    ON3 T5 1.44 6666 5th 22.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.12+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKRosshill Diamond 30.81
Nov 1'25 63 525R    ON3 T3 1.43 3344 4th 18.5L EvAw,BmpRi 28.89 Sand 7/2 LMKBeaming Duke 30.18
Oct 1'25 65 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 30.63 Sand LMKLeamaneigh Queen *30.63

Stripes

6 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-LMK] 20 6 23Miss Ciara  Malone (Co. Clare.) Wwbe.B.(Fast Fit Paddy-Kinielty Phantom).Feb'23BELLS GREET TPW €2,125

Dec 27'25 65 525R    A5 T6 1.38 2211 1st 5.5L QAw,FinWl 29.21 Sand 5/4 LMKKranky Nathan *29.21
Dec 5'25 65 525R    A4 T6 1.43 6665 5th 6L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 29.13 Sand 6/4 LMKJacop Star 29.57
Nov 14'25 64 525R    A4 T6 3.42 3666 5th 6.5L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.43 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Notsobadnow 29.78
Nov 8'25 65 525R    A4 T6 3.49 4322 2nd 2.5L Crd 2,FinWl 29.19 Sand 5/4 GLY Mirabel 29.36
Sep 13'25 66 525R    A2 T5 3.42 4432 1st 0.5L Bmp 1,LdNrL 29.26 Sand 5/2 GLY Hollywell Sky *29.26

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:09
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Barking Buzz App A3 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A1
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A1
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.07]
TR: David Flanagan[29.02-CML] 7 1 04Mrs. Imelda  Sinclair (Golden) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Killenaulerocket).May'24CANYA ROCKET TPW €785

Jan 9'26 78 525R    A3 T1 3.10 6655 5th 9.25L SlAw,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 3/1 CMLSlanestownbailey 29.54
Dec 19'25 77 525R    A2 T4 2.94 6542 2nd 11.00L Blk 1,RnOn 28.63 Sand 3/1 CMLSakas Rocket 29.40
Nov 28'25 77 525R    A2 T5 2.99 5543 2nd 1.50L MsdBk,Strfin 28.92 Sand 4/1 CMLPretty Exile 29.02
Nov 15'25 77 525R    A4 T4 1.28 4422 1st 0.75L Chl 4,FinWl 29.07 Sand 2/1 LMKOrlando Bridie *29.07
Nov 8'25 77 525R    ON2 T6 1.39 5522 2nd 12L EvAw,RnOn 28.56+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKHazelhill Chick 29.50

Blue

2 [28.82]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.82-LMK] 18 4 12Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) If.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Hollyhill Tess).May'23HOLLYHILL MAX TPW €1,435

Dec 27'25 72 525R    A3 T3 1.29 5444 3rd 8.50L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.23 Sand 7/2 LMKYahoo Bucks 29.82
Dec 13'25 72 525R    A2 T4 1.28 3444 4th 10.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.91 Sand 6/1 LMKSnuggie Tasha 29.64
Jul 26'25 71 525R    A1 T5 1.72 5th 9L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.01 Sand 4/1 THR Borna Thyme 29.64
Jun 14'25 69 525R    A1 T3 1.30 2222 2nd 3L SlAw,StyWl 28.57+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKGulleen Sydney 28.88
May 30'2 69 525R    A4 T4 1.29 1111 1st 8L QAw,ALd 28.72+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKLaughil Pippa *28.82

White

3 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-LMK] 30 11 35Ms. Breda Casey (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Slaneyside Goldi).Jun'22SNUGGIE BENNY TPW €3,770

Dec 27'25 72 525R    A3 T1 1.31 2222 2nd 5.50L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.23 Sand 5/2 LMKYahoo Bucks 29.61
Dec 12'25 72 525R    A3 T1 1.34 4254 5th 5.5L/nk ChlBS,Crd 3 28.89 Sand 5/2 LMKTromora Lucy 29.29
Nov 7'25 71 525R    A2 T3 1.23 3222 3rd 2.5L FAw,AHandy 28.76+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKTally Ho Rose 29.03
Oct 11'25 71 525R    A2 T2 1.30 3244 4th 12.0L FAw,EvCh 28.62 Sand 3/1 LMKWhizzing Annie 29.46
Sep 27'25 71 525R    A2 T1 1.26 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.16+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKCarrigmore Micah *29.26

Black

4 [29.02]Late-Cratloe Doctor

TR: Owner[28.97-CRK] 10 1 44Mr. Larry Enright (Knocklong) Ibk.D.(Iconic Rory-Barnora Bella).Mar'24MUSICAL PRINCE TPW €1,130

Dec 27'25 72 575R    A2 T2 5.94 3333 3rd 2.5L/nk EP,StyOn 31.67 Sand 3/1 CRK Bushpark Cathal 31.86
Dec 20'25 72 550R    A2 T3 4.67 4433 2nd 3.50L CrdRu,StyOn 30.15 Sand 3/1 CRK Ferryforth Wild 30.39
Dec 6'25 72 550R    A3 T2 4.71 2222 2nd 3L MvdOff1,Sty 30.14 Sand 11/1 CRK Lads Jasmine 30.35
Nov 15'25 72 525R    A2 T1 1.41 5555 4th 3.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.81 Sand 4/1 LMKGlengar Blitz 29.02
Sep 26'25 71 525R    A5 T3 3.59 3322 1st nk Chl 4,LdRi 28.97 Sand 6/4 CRK Cogs Corner *28.97

Orange

5 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-LMK] 29 6 32P-And-A-Coffey-Syndicate (Doon) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Carrigmore Dizzy).Jul'22CARRIGMORE MATEO TPW €1,720

Dec 13'25 78 600R    A2 T5 5.84 6433 5th 10.5L Sl,ClrRn 33.03 Sand LMKRanchers De Luxe 33.76
Dec 6'25 78 525R    A2 T4 1.24 2333 3rd 2.50L/sh QAw,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 4/1 LMKBuckos Ranger 29.07
Nov 8'25 79 550R    A1 T5 3.01 3234 4th 4.75L EvAw,ClrRn 30.24+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKVigorous Jessie 30.67
Oct 25'25 77 525R    A2 T5 1.34 2222 2nd 4L 28.61 Sand 7/4 LMKKevinsfort Spice 28.89
Jun 5'25 80 525R    A3 T5 1.25 1111 1st 6L QAw,drclr 28.64+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKTally Ho Swift *28.84

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[29.13-GLY] 25 2 78Mr.John O'Meara (Kilruane Nenagh) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Royale).Aug'23BALLYGIBBON LASS TPW €2,230

Dec 20'25 62 550R    A2 T5 3.04 4422 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 30.49 Sand 5/2 LMKCabriol Carol 30.52
Dec 13'25 61 600R    A2 T6 5.74 5555 4th 9.5L Imp 1,RnOn 33.03 Sand LMKRanchers De Luxe 33.69
Nov 30'25 59 600R    A3 T5 5.70 5565 2nd 0.5L EvAw,FinWl 33.00 Sand 6/1 LMKGlengar Star 33.03
Oct 25'25 60 525R    A3 T6 3.47 6543 3rd 1L/nk LckEP,Strfin 29.04 Sand 5/2 GLY Hollywell Rhino 29.13
Jul 5'25 63 525R    A5 T6 3.44 6321 1st 3L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.48 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Springwell Denny *29.38

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:24
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Upcoming Sweepstakes A2 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A1
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A1
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.04]
TR: Owner[28.93-GLY] 36 9 48Mr.Gerry Manley (Cratloe Clare) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Lavan Fairy).Nov'22CONFUSED KIELY TPW €4,445

Dec 20'25 72 525R    A2 T3 1.30 5544 4th 6.5L EvAw,Crd 1 28.83 Sand 2/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.28
Dec 6'25 72 350R    S2 T1 0.00 66 6th 8.00L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 18.89 Sand 7/4jf LMKCallaway Royal 19.46
Nov 29'25 72 525R    A3 T2 1.40 4433 4th 6.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.59 Sand 7/2 LMKTromora Alice 29.04
Nov 15'25 72 525R    A2 T3 3.58 4333 3rd 4.5L LckEP,RnOn 29.16 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Derrymoyle Bono 29.37
Sep 20'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.40 4221 1st 2L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.02 Sand 2/1 GLY Hollywell Rhino *29.02

Blue

2 [28.91]
TR: David Flanagan[28.76-CML] 24 7 24Keeva-Adam-Emily-Syndicate (Athlone) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Lemon Stacey).Apr'23SUNSET SHANNON TPW €3,400

Dec 19'25 69 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 16.54 Sand CML *16.54
Nov 7'25 67 525R    A1 T1 3.25 5555 5th 4L SlAw,RnOn 28.74 Sand 6/1 WFDOn Springs 29.02
Oct 17'25 67 550R    A2 T3 3.51 2333 4th 6.5L Chl 1,Crd 29.69 Sand 3/1 SPK Grouchos Champ 30.14
Sep 13'25 67 525R    A1 T4 1.37 4455 5th 12.5L/hd/Blk 1,RnOn 28.78 Sand 3/1 LMKMalbay Copper 29.67
May 22'2 66 750R    D3 T3 14.08 3211 1st 7.5L Ld 5,drclr 42.17 Sand 5/2 SPK Speed Flash *42.17

White

3 [29.00]
TR: Stephen Murray[29.00-LMK] 15 4 32Room-For-One-More-Syndicate (Sixmilesbr Ibd.D.(Ballymac Best-Davids Emma).May'23RUN FOR RUM TPW €1,415

Dec 6'25 69 525R    A4 T4 1.20 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,ALd 29.00 Sand 2/1c LMKCompany Man *29.00
Nov 15'25 69 525R    A4 T2 1.72 5th 4.5L/hd EvAw,Chl1/2 29.26 Sand 5/2 THR Knockroe Ash 29.58
Nov 1'25 67 525R    A5 T2 1.70 1st 2.5L RL,Ld 1 29.44 Sand 6/4 THR Stephens Rogue *29.44
Oct 4'25 67 525R    A4 T2 1.73 3rd 2.0L FAw,EvCh 29.54 Sand 5/4 THR Shahbaz 29.68
Sep 13'25 67 525R    A5 T2 1.72 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 29.40 Sand 7/4 THR Liberty Hero *29.40

Black

4 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-LMK] 27 4 311Mr. Timothy Gilbourne (Co. Limerick.) Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Gulleen Queen).May'22GULLEEN HULK TPW €2,475

Dec 13'25 76 525R    A2 T2 1.39 6654 2nd 9L EvAw,RnOn 28.85 Sand 6/4 LMKTyrap Phantom 29.48
Nov 29'25 76 525R    A3 T1 1.26 2222 2nd 2.5L FAw,Chl 1 28.59 Sand 7/4f LMKTromora Alice 28.76
Oct 4'25 75 525R    A2 T2 1.33 2222 2nd sh Bmp 1,ChlRi 28.99 Sand 7/2 LMKTipsy Ailbhe 29.00
Sep 13'25 75 525R    A2 T2 1.33 5332 2nd 1.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.81 Sand 6/4 LMKAsiam Ten 28.91
Aug 23'25 75 525R    A2 T5 1.39 3311 1st 2L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.91+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKPatterdale Zoe *29.01

Orange

5 [29.02]Late-Corcass Treaty

TR: Owner[29.02-LMK] 13 2 04Mr. John Ryan (Co. Tipperary) Ibk.D.(Good News-Corcass Hope).Oct'23HAWKEYE EXPRESS TPW €1,310

Dec 20'25 76 525R    A2 T1 1.45 4666 6th 15.0L EvAw,ClrRn 29.02 Sand 5/2 LMKLauras Pick 30.07
Dec 13'25 75 525R    A2 T3 1.32 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.39 Sand 3/1 LMKRun For Mary *29.39
Nov 29'25 76 525R    A3 T1 1.41 1111 1st hd FAw,HldOn 29.04 Sand 5/2 LMKKevinsfort Hardy *29.04
Nov 22'25 76 525R    A4 T1 1.33 1122 2nd 3.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.78 Sand 3/1 LMKZenith Efendi 29.02
Oct 25'25 76 525R    A3 T4 1.32 1222 2nd 2.5L ChlBS,EvCh 28.93 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Micah 29.10

Stripes

6 [28.60]
TR: Owner[28.56-CML] 41 9 35Mr. Fergus Walsh (Askeaton) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Airfield Biddy).Jun'22AIRFIELD BEST TPW €3,550

Dec 6'25 65 525R    A2 T2 1.34 4666 6th 13.50L/s Crd 1,NvShw 28.89 Sand 3/1 LMKBuckos Ranger 29.86
Nov 29'25 64 525R    A2 T3 1.25 1111 2nd 0.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.04 Sand 7/2 LMKKilcolgan Tina 29.07
Nov 13'25 65 525R    A3 T3 1.27 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 29.00 Sand 11/2 LMKQuerrin Scot *29.00
Nov 7'25 65 525R    A3 T3 1.41 2224 4th 9.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.80+.10 Fast10/3 LMKBright Malachi 29.56
Jul 5'25 63 525R    A3 T2 1.26 1111 1st sh QAw,HldOn 28.65+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKAvon Blaze *28.75

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:39
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Talking Dogs App A2 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1
T2 A2 A0
T3 A2 A0
T4 A2 A0
T5 A2 A0
T6 A2 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.81]Late-Drombeg Tiger

TR: Owner[28.81-LMK] 41 8 64Mr. Ross  Kenny (Ennis) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Blastoff Roisino).May'22ASIAM TEN TPW €3,070

Jan 8'26 70 350T    T5 0.00 Solo 19.24 Sand LMK *19.24
Nov 22'25 71 525R    A2 T1 1.35 3555 6th 11.5L/nk LckEP,NvSh 29.37 Sand 3/1 LMKTally Ho Storm 30.19
Oct 18'25 70 525R    A1 T3 1.23 2nd 7.5L QAw,Ld 1 28.40 Sand 4/1 LMKMagical Hope 28.92
Sep 26'25 71 525R    A1 T5 1.29 1233 3rd 2L Ld 1,EvCh 28.70+.10 Fast10/3 LMKTally Ho Storm 28.94
Sep 13'25 72 525R    A2 T1 1.27 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 28.81 Sand 7/2 LMKGulleen Hulk *28.81

Blue

2 [28.87]
TR: Stephen Murray[28.59-SPK] 35 4 710Mr. Sean  Kelly (Co. Clare V94 E6N1) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Secure).Aug'22HIGHVIEW TOM TPW €4,255

Dec 6'25 79 525R    A2 T2 1.25 2666 6th 8.50L/dis Bmp 1,NvSh 28.96 Sand 3/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy
Nov 29'25 79 525R    A1 T4 1.32 4433 3rd 6.0L EvAw,Blk 1 28.76 Sand 7/2 LMKHeathlawn Storm 29.18
Oct 25'25 77 525R    A2 T3 1.29 1111 2nd hd ALd,HdNrL 28.86 Sand 2/1 LMKBalymartin Neady 28.87
Aug 9'25 73 525R    A1 T3 1.28 3222 1st 0.75L Chl3/4,LdNrL 28.88+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKPortdrine Magic *28.98
Jun 27'25 73 525R    A2 T5 2.64 5433 1st 1.25L Imp 1,FinWl 28.81 Sand DLK Favourite Rogue *28.81

White

3 [28.59]
TR: Owner[28.59-LMK] 57 13 1313Walls-of-Tally-Ho-Synd c/o Irma Wall Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Tally Ho Dawn).Feb'22TALLY HO STORM TPW €6,285

Dec 13'25 74 525R    A2 T3 1.27 1111 2nd 2L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.91 Sand 1/1 LMKSnuggie Tasha 29.05
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A2 T3 1.28 1111 2nd sh QAw,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 3/1 LMKBuckos Ranger 28.90
Nov 22'25 74 525R    A2 T2 1.32 2111 1st nk Ld1/2,HldOn 29.37 Sand 3/1 LMKKilcolgancracker *29.37
Nov 8'25 73 525R    A1 T2 1.24 2222 2nd 6.5L FAw,ClrRn 28.38+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKWhizzing Donald 28.93
Sep 26'25 73 525R    A1 T1 1.29 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,FinWl 28.70+.10 Fast9/4f LMKHighview Tom *28.80

Black

4 [28.56]
TR: Owner[28.56-LMK] 10 1 32Mr. Patrick  Fitzgerald (Glin) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Oisins Choice).May'23OFFSHORE RAZL TPW €945

Dec 13'25 75 525R    A1 T2 1.27 2666 6th 8.75L/hd QAw,Bmp 1 28.86 Sand 10/1 LMKBallinabola Otis 29.48
Dec 6'25 75 525R    A1 T2 1.31 3453 3rd 5.50L/sh EvAw,FinWl 28.54 Sand 5/1 LMKGlengar Blitz 28.93
Nov 8'25 74 550R    A1 T4 3.09 4443 3rd 2.25L EvAw,RnOn 30.24+.10 Fast 4/5 LMKVigorous Jessie 30.50
Nov 1'25 75 525R    A0 T3 1.26 2322 2nd 1.5L Chl 3,EvCh 28.72 Sand 2/1 LMKOnthe Run Ollie 28.82
Sep 20'25 75 525R    A3 T3 1.27 3211 1st 6L Ld 3,drclr 28.46+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKBling Bling Macy *28.56

Orange

5 [28.50]
TR: Owner[28.50-LMK] 37 9 109Mr. Timothy Gilbourne (Co. Limerick.) Ibe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Gulleen Queen).May'22GULLEEN INA TPW €6,320

Dec 13'25 66 525R    A2 T1 1.28 2333 3rd 5.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.91 Sand 11/4 LMKSnuggie Tasha 29.29
Nov 30'25 66 525R    A1 T1 1.33 2322 2nd 4.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.80 Sand 3/1 LMKSheezatwister 29.11
Sep 20'25 65 525R    A1 T1 1.34 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,ALd 28.97+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKSnuggie Battie *29.07
Aug 9'25 65 525R    A1 T1 1.28 3332 1st 1L QAw,LdRi 28.68+.10 Fast10/3 LMKRinnwood Leo *28.78
Mar 28'25 66 525R    A1 T2 1.33 2222 1st sh FAw,LdNrL 28.76+.10 Fast7/4f LMKTally Ho Rose *28.86

Stripes

6 [28.67]
TR: Owner[28.67-LMK] 20 5 64Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Miles Girl).Aug'23SNUGGIE TASHA TPW €2,555

Dec 27'25 70 525R    A2 T6 1.53 6432 2nd 1.00L SlAw,FinWl 29.29 Sand 3/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.36
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A2 T6 1.45 5333 3rd 1.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.02 Sand 5/2 LMKLauras Pick 29.12
Dec 13'25 70 525R    A2 T6 1.41 4222 1st 2L EvAw,FinWl 28.91 Sand 3/1 LMKTally Ho Storm *28.91
Nov 29'25 69 525R    A1 T6 1.38 5322 2nd 2.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.76 Sand 4/1 LMKHeathlawn Storm 28.93
Aug 30'25 70 525R    A1 T5 1.33 4422 1st 1.5L Crd 1,LdNrL 28.57+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKTally Ho Rose *28.67

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:54
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: GRI

Limerick

The Slan Abhaile A1 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0
T2 A1 AA0
T3 A1 A0
T4 A1 A0
T5 A1 A0
T6 A1 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.51]
TR: Padraig O'Lone[28.51-LMK] 34 6 68Mr. Alan  O'Toole (Tullamore) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Muckinish Flyer).Aug'22ONTHE RUN OLLIE TPW €4,275

Dec 6'25 78 525R    A0 T2 1.31 2233 4th 5.50L/hd FAw,CkPkup 28.54 Sand 3/1 LMKSouthwood Stan 28.93
Nov 22'25 79 525R    A0 T3 1.29 2666 6th 17.5L EvAw,Blk 2 28.29 Sand 4/1 LMKBallymac Iroko 29.51
Nov 15'25 79 525R    A0 T3 1.28 1111 2nd 1.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.72 Sand 7/2 LMKBallymac Iroko 28.82
Nov 1'25 79 525R    A0 T4 1.28 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.72 Sand 2/1 LMKOffshore Razl *28.72
Sep 20'25 81 525R    A0 T3 1.25 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 28.65+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKCollakilla Bee *28.75

Blue

2 [28.65]
TR: Owner[28.65-LMK] 15 3 42Mr. Philip Buckley/Mr. Robert  Bradshaw ( If.D.(Ballymac Wild-Blastoff Apache).Feb'23BLASTOFF COOPER TPW €2,335

Dec 20'25 77 550R    A1 T1 3.09 5411 1st 2L Ld3/4,FinWl 30.26 Sand 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Dante *30.26
Dec 6'25 77 525R    A0 T1 1.39 3554 3rd 5.50L EvAw,ClrRn 28.54 Sand 4/1 LMKSouthwood Stan 28.92
Nov 22'25 77 525R    A0 T1 1.33 5444 4th 10.0L Crd 1,RnOn 28.29 Sand 4/1 LMKBallymac Iroko 28.99
Nov 15'25 76 525R    A0 T3 1.34 5444 3rd 3.5L FAw,ClrRn 28.88 Sand 3/1 LMKBallymac Mint 29.12
Jul 19'25 77 550R    AA0 T4 2.90 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 29.73+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKCagey Billy *29.83

White

3 [28.66]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.57-CRK] 20 5 11Mr. Gary Pepper (Feakle) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Road Queen).Mar'23BOOZED MAC TPW €1,785

Dec 20'25 69 525R    A1 T1 1.85 5th 11.0L EvAw,Crd 1 29.34 Sand 3/1 THR Holiday Beebee 30.11
Dec 6'25 68 525R    A1 T1 1.30 2555 5th 6.00L/hd/Chl 1,ClrRn 28.95 Sand 4/1 LMKSheezatwister 29.40
Nov 15'25 68 525R    A0 T1 1.40 4444 4th 8.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.72 Sand 3/1 LMKBallymac Iroko 29.28
Oct 25'25 67 525R    A1 T1 3.33 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.57 Sand 6/4F CRK Knockera Jet *28.57
Jun 21'25 67 525R    A1 T4 1.27 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 28.56+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKBeaming Bronco *28.66

Black

4 [28.50]
TR: Owner[28.50-LMK] 37 9 76Mr. Myles Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Slaneyside Goldi).Jun'22SNUGGIE BOBBY TPW €4,265

Dec 20'25 71 525R    A1 T5 1.36 5666 6th 12.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.69 Sand 4/1 LMKVigorous Cooper 29.56
Dec 6'25 70 525R    A1 T4 1.30 3244 4th 13.00L FAw,Bmp 1 28.81 Sand 5/1 LMKScattery Beauty 29.72
Jul 19'25 71 525R    A3 T5 1.27 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 28.72+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKDa Wild Tiger *28.82
Mar 8'25 72 525R    A1 T3 1.26 1121 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,HdNrL 28.66+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKKeelans Joker 28.81
Nov 30'24 71 525R    AA0 T3 1.23 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,drclr 28.39+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKBoss Go *28.59

Orange

5 [28.58]
TR: Molly Finn[28.58-LMK] 32 9 72Mr.Fergus Walsh (Askeaton) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Airfield Biddy).Jun'22AIRFIELD KATIE TPW €5,880

Dec 6'25 63 525R    A1 T6 1.34 6666 6th 11.00L/s EvAw,NvShw 28.54 Sand 5/1 LMKGlengar Blitz 29.34
Nov 30'25 65 525R    A1 T6 1.36 4233 3rd 5.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.80 Sand 7/2 LMKSheezatwister 29.18
Nov 15'25 65 525R    A3 T6 1.29 1111 1st 6L FAw,ALd 28.72 Sand 5/1 LMKBallymac Riddick *28.72
Oct 17'25 65 525R    A3 T6 2.99 4422 2nd 3.50L EP,RnOn 28.71 Sand 5/2 CMLThorney Thistle 28.95
Dec 7'24 63 550R    A1 T6 2.91 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 30.10+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKFahrenheit Cian *30.20

Stripes

6 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-LMK] 8 4 00Mr. Ted Curtin (Charleville) Wbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ardfert Josie).May'24VALLEYMOUNT LIA TPW €1,400

Dec 13'25 61 525R    A1 T6 1.45 6665 5th 5.5L/nk DH,SlAw 28.86 Sand 4/1 LMKClonnloch Cliste 29.26
Dec 6'25 60 525R    A1 T6 1.48 5443 1st 0.75L SlAw,LdNrL 29.20 Sand 4/1 LMKBeaming Ruby *29.20
Oct 18'25 60 525R    A1 T6 1.38 4322 1st 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.96 Sand 4/1 LMKQuality Jack *28.96
Sep 13'25 60 525R    ON2 T6 1.39 2211 1st 8.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.81 Sand 5/2 LMKCoras Pearl *28.81
Sep 6'25 59 525R    ON2 T6 1.45 3332 1st 0.75L EvAw,RnOn 29.44+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKMonbeg Jacob *29.54

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


